
Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

Living Individuals $241,818,361

Realized Bequests 138,487,149

380,305,510

13,718,731

29,571,034

15,538,331

$439,133,606

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$434,144,600

3,275,142

1,713,864

0

$439,133,606

4,300,082

31,055

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
January 31, 2025

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2024 - 2025

$212,819,128

31,511,074

244,330,202

2,689,341

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

February 2025

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

16,040,014

36,968,585

18,697,716

$316,036,517

Year-To-Date
2024 - 2025

$302,324,123

5,299,110

8,413,284

0

$316,036,517 $77,422,164

Gifts for
January 2024

$48,017,960

21,143,453

69,161,413

1,271,330

$77,422,164

Gifts for
January 2024

$77,366,109

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

4,245,676

2,352,495

2,294,772

$41,855,801

Gifts for
January 2025

$39,291,904

887,557

1,676,340

0

$41,855,801

25,000

0

Gifts for
January 2025

$28,207,056

4,755,802

32,962,858
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