THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information January 31, 2025 Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Year-To-Date 2024 - 2025	Gifts for January 2024	Gifts for January 2025
Individuals				
Living Individuals	\$241,818,361	\$212,819,128	\$48,017,960	\$28,207,056
Realized Bequests	138,487,149	31,511,074	21,143,453	4,755,802
Total Individuals	380,305,510	244,330,202	69,161,413	32,962,858
Corporations	13,718,731	16,040,014	2,689,341	4,245,676
Foundations	29,571,034	36,968,585	4,300,082	2,352,495
Associations/Others	15,538,331	18,697,716	1,271,330	2,294,772
TOTAL Dollars	\$439,133,606	\$316,036,517	\$77,422,164	\$41,855,801

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Year-To-Date 2024 - 2025	Gifts for January 2024	Gifts for January 2025
Cash and Equivalents	\$434,144,600	\$302,324,123	\$77,366,109	\$39,291,904
Gifts-In-Kind	3,275,142	5,299,110	31,055	887,557
Life Income Agreements	1,713,864	8,413,284	25,000	1,676,340
Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL Dollars	\$439,133,606	\$316,036,517	\$77,422,164	\$41,855,801

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird Vice President for Development

February 2025